

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 1004 of 2017**

Gopal Pandey

..... Petitioner

**Versus**

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sanjay Kumar Upadhyay

..... Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepankar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, APP

O.P. No.2 : None

-----  
**12/Dated:23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023**

Mr. Deepankar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time in the matter as Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, learned counsel has to argue this case.

Put up this case after two weeks.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**