

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Revision No. 1004 of 2017**

-----  
Gopal Pandey ..... **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Another ..... **Opp. Parties**  
-----

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepankar, Advocate.  
Mr. Ritesh Ranjan, Advocate.  
Mr. Shray Mishra, Advocate.  
For the State : A.P.P.  
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate.  
-----

**Order No. 13 / Dated 17.04.2026**

1. It appears that the petitioner was granted bail subject to deposit of amount of Rs. 2,00,000/-, but there is no office report or affidavit showing that the said amount was deposited or not.
2. Petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit stating therein that whether condition for bail has been complied with or not.
3. List this case on 28.04.2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**April 17, 2026**

**Sunil/**