

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1004 of 2017

Gopal Pandey

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Deepankar, Advocate

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Avishek Prasad, Advocate

Order No. 15/ Dated: 06th May, 2026

1. A supplementary affidavit has been filed by the petitioner regarding the deposit of Rs.2,00,000/- before the Nazarat of the learned District Court, Ranchi. A Xerox-copy of the receipt has also been annexed to the affidavit in compliance with the order dated 23.04.2018. Therefore, this criminal revision is admitted.

2. List this case under the heading "For Hearing" on 16.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

06.05.2026

Arpit